

Bid Specification Report

Demo 2.0

Total Item Count: 9

Dry Goods : 4

Fresh Produce : 3

Frozen : 2

Salient Requirements for Equivalent Items

For items on this bid specification which have one or more equivalent items from different brands, the main item plus all equivalent items are considered to be acceptable responses.

For any item on this bid specification that does not have any pre-defined equivalent items from a different brand, or if the respondent proposes an entirely different item for consideration, the RFP will also provide a list of salient requirements that must be met to be considered an equivalent item. These may include such things as similar meal credits, nutrient values, and allergens; passing a taste test; or requiring the product data to be available within GDSN, for any item not explicitly included on this list.

Category: Dry Goods 4

Item Name	Brand Name	Mfr Product ID	GTIN	Pack Size	Purchase Unit	Net Weight (Lbs)	Est. Qty
Fruit - Prepared/Processed (Shelf Stable)							
Applesauce, Unsweetened, Canned				6/#10	Case	40	50
Cereals Products - Ready to Eat (Shelf Stable)							
Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch, 25% Less Sugar	Toast Crunch	16000-14886	10016000148861	60/2.0 OZ	Case	7.41	50
--or--> Cinnamon Chex (TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain	Chex	16000-14883	10016000148830				
--or--> Lucky Charms (TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain	Lucky Charms	16000-14884	10016000148847				
Cereal/Muesli Bars							
Nutrigrain Bar Apple Cinn WG	Kellogg's		00038000597824	96/1.55 OZ	Case	9.3	50
--or--> Apple Cinnamon Cheerios(TM) Cereal Bars (96 ct) 1.42 oz	Cheerios(TM)	16000-31911	10016000319117				
Dough Based Products / Meals - Ready to Eat - Savoury (Shelf Stable)							
Mission 12" Whole Wheat Wraps	MISSION		00073731102541	6/12 ct	Case	16.5	10

Category: Fresh Produce 3

Item Name	Brand Name	Mfr Product ID	GTIN	Pack Size	Purchase Unit	Net Weight (Lbs)	Est. Qty
Apples							
APPLE GALA 125-138 CT	Apple	Fresh Produce		8/5 lb.	Case	40	50
White Cabbages							
BOK CHOY BABY 10#				1/10 lb.	Pound	10	10
Celery							
Celery, Sticks, FTS				(4/5) lb	Case	20	10

Category:Frozen 2

Item Name	Brand Name	Mfr Product ID	GTIN	Pack Size	Purchase Unit	Net Weight (Lbs)	Est. Qty
Chicken - Prepared/Processed							
General Tso's Chicken	YANGS 5TH TASTE	15563-0	00852724155630	Chicken: 6/5 lb bags, Sauce: 6/36 oz bags	Case	48	50
Tyson Mega Minis® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Homestyle Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Chunks, 0.42 oz.	Tyson	10269760928	00023700047441	35 each	Case	30.26	50

Applesauce, Unsweetened, Canned



Item Name: Applesauce, Unsweetened, Canned

Mfr Item Name: Applesauce, Unsweetened, Canned

Brand Name:

Pack Size: 6/#10

Manufacturer Product ID:

Net Weight (Lbs): 40

GTIN:

Procurement Category:

DEX ID: A1000136

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick: (10000206)Fruit - Prepared/Processed (Shelf Stable)

Class: Fruit - Prepared/Processed

Family: Fruits/Vegetables/Nuts/Seeds Prepared/Processed

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	0.5 cup (122 g)
Servings Per Pack	143
Amount per serving	
Calories	51
Total Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	2 mg
Total Carbohydrates	14 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Total Sugars	11 g
Protein	0 g
Vitamin A	Calcium
Vitamin C	Iron
Vitamin D	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
0.5 cup Fruits	
ALLERGENS	
None specified	

Ingredients

Directions & Notes

U.S. Grade B or higher

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch, 25% Less Sugar



Item Name: Cinnamon Toast Crunch(TM) Cereal 25% Less Sugar Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain

Mfr Item Name: Cinnamon Toast Crunch(TM) Cereal 25% Less Sugar Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain

Brand Name: Toast Crunch

Pack Size: 60/2.0 OZ

Manufacturer Product ID: 16000-14886

Net Weight (Lbs): 7

GTIN: 10016000148861

Procurement Category: Dry Goods

DEX ID: 10016000148861

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick: (10000284)Cereals Products - Ready to Eat (Shelf Stable)

Class: Processed Cereal Products

Family: Cereal/Grain/Pulse Products

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	56 g
Servings Per Pack	60
Amount per serving	
Calories	210
Total Fat	5 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	320 mg
Total Carbohydrates	44 g
Dietary Fiber	7 g
Total Sugars	11 g
Protein	3 g
Vitamin A	Calcium
Vitamin C	Iron
Vitamin D	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
2 oz eq.W.Grains	
ALLERGENS	
None specified	

Ingredients

Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Polydextrose, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color, Rosemary Extract. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: [Case] Your favorite Cinnamon Toast Crunch(TM) taste with 25% less sugar in a convenient single serve portion. Enjoy the reduced sugar crisp, whole wheat, rice cereal sweetened with real cinnamon. Whole Grain Wheat—first ingredient. Contains no artificial flavors and no colors from artificial sources. This ready-to-eat cup provides convenient portion control and room for milk. Meets 2 ounce equivalent grain standard, USDA Smart Snack criteria and is CACFP eligible.

GPC Category: Includes any products that can be described/observed as a cereal combining all or some of the following ingredients; oats, muesli, wheat, rice, seeds, bran, fruit, nuts, cereal and honey, which has gone through further manufacturing processes such as cooking and milling, which does not require cooking and is usually consumed as a breakfast food, served with hot or cold milk. These products have b

Serving Size: 1 container

Prep: Ready to eat

Ingredients: Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Polydextrose, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color, Rosemary Extract. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness.

Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Equivalent Items

Item Name	Brand Name	Mfr Product ID	GTIN	Net Weight (Lbs)
Cinnamon Chex(TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain	Chex	16000-14883	10016000148830	7.41
Lucky Charms(TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain	Lucky Charms	16000-14884	10016000148847	7.41

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Equivalent to: Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch, 25% Less Sugar



Item Name: Cinnamon Chex(TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain
Mfr Item Name: Cinnamon Chex(TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain
Brand Name: Chex
Pack Size:
Manufacturer Product ID: 16000-14883
Net Weight (Lbs): 0
GTIN: 10016000148830;
Procurement Category:
DEX ID: 10016000148830
GPC Classification
Country of Origin: United States
Brick:
Class:
Family:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	56 g
Servings Per Pack	
Amount per serving	
Calories	230
Total Fat	5 g
Saturated Fat	0.5 g
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	320 mg
Total Carbohydrates	46 g
Dietary Fiber	3 g
Total Sugars	12 g
Protein	3 g
Vitamin A	Calcium
Vitamin C	Iron
Vitamin D	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
2 oz eq.W.Grains	
ALLERGENS	

Ingredients

Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Salt, Cinnamon, Molasses, Natural Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: [Case] Cinnamon Chex is made with real cinnamon and sweetened rice cereal. This ready-to-eat cup provides convenient single serve portion control and room for milk. Whole Grain Rice – first ingredient. Meets 2 ounce equivalent grains, USDA Smart Snack criteria, Gluten-Free and is CACFP eligible. GPC Category: Includes any products that can be described/observed as a cereal combining all or some of the following ingredients; oats, muesli, wheat, rice, seeds, bran, fruit, nuts, cereal and honey, which has gone through further manufacturing processes such as cooking and milling, which does not require cooking and is usually consumed as a breakfast food, served with hot or cold milk. These products have b Storage: keep in a cool, dry place Storage Temp: 32F to 95F Serving Size: 1 container Prep: Ready To Eat Ingredients: Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Salt, Cinnamon, Molasses, Natural Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Equivalent to: Cereal, Cinnamon Toast Crunch, 25% Less Sugar



Item Name: Lucky Charms(TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain

Mfr Item Name: Lucky Charms(TM) Cereal Single Serve K12 2oz Eq Grain

Brand Name: Lucky Charms

Pack Size:

Manufacturer Product ID: 16000-14884

Net Weight (Lbs): 0

GTIN: 10016000148847;

Procurement Category:

DEX ID: 10016000148847

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick:

Class:

Family:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	56 g
Servings Per Pack	
Amount per serving	
Calories	210
Total Fat	2 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	350 mg
Total Carbohydrates	47 g
Dietary Fiber	4 g
Total Sugars	19 g
Protein	4 g
Vitamin A	Calcium
Vitamin C	Iron
Vitamin D	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
2 oz eq.W.Grains	
ALLERGENS	

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Whole Grain Corn, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Dextrose. Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Gelatin, Trisodium Phosphate, Red 40, Yellow 5 & 6, Blue 1, Natural and Artificial Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: [Case] Lucky Charms is a frosted, toasted whole grain cereal with marshmallow pieces. This ready-to-eat cup provides convenient single serve portion control and room for milk. Whole Grain Oats—first ingredient. Meets 2 ounce equivalent grains, USDA Smart Snack (exempt for grain-only entrees), and Gluten-Free. GPC Category: Includes any products that can be described/observed as a cereal combining all or some of the following ingredients; oats, muesli, wheat, rice, seeds, bran, fruit, nuts, cereal and honey, which has gone through further manufacturing processes such as cooking and milling, which does not require cooking and is usually consumed as a breakfast food, served with hot or cold milk. These products have b Storage: Keep in a cool, dry place Storage Temp: 32F to 95F Serving Size: 1 Container Prep: Ready to eat Ingredients: Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Whole Grain Corn, Corn Starch, Corn Syrup, Dextrose. Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Gelatin, Trisodium Phosphate, Red 40, Yellow 5 & 6, Blue 1, Natural and Artificial Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Nutrigrain Bar Apple Cinn WG

Item Name: Kellogg's Nutri-Grain Cereal Bars Apple Cinnamon 1.55oz

Mfr Item Name: Kellogg's Nutri-Grain Cereal Bars Apple Cinnamon 1.55oz

Brand Name: Kellogg's

Pack Size: 96/1.55 OZ

Manufacturer Product ID:

Net Weight (Lbs): 9

GTIN: 00038000597824

Procurement Category: Dry Goods

DEX ID: 00038000597824

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick: (10000287)Cereal/Muesli Bars

Class: Processed Cereal Products

Family: Cereal/Grain/Pulse Products



Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	44 g
Servings Per Pack	95
Amount per serving	
Calories	150
Total Fat	3.5 g
Saturated Fat	0.5 g
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	135 mg
Total Carbohydrates	30 g
Dietary Fiber	3 g
Total Sugars	14 g
Protein	2 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 140 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 1.9 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 110 mg
MEAL COMPONENTS	
1 oz eq.W.Grains	
ALLERGENS	
Not intentionally included Tree Nuts	
Contains Soybeans	
Contains Wheat	
Not intentionally included Shellfish	
Not intentionally included Sesame	
Not intentionally included Peanuts	
Contains Milk	
Not intentionally included Fish	
Not intentionally included Eggs	

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, INVERT SUGAR, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, VEGETABLE GLYCERIN, ENRICHED FLOUR (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, APPLE PUREE CONCENTRATE, DEXTROSE, FRUCTOSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF calcium carbonate, whey, wheat bran, salt, modified food starch, cellulose, sodium alginate, cinnamon, natural flavors, potassium bicarbonate, malic acid, sodium citrate, mono- and diglycerides, methylcellulose, soy lecithin, dicalcium phosphate, citric acid, wheat gluten, carrageenan, niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, guar gum, vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin).

Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: Kellogg's Nutri-Grain Cereal Bars Apple Cinnamon 1.55oz
GPC Category: Cereal/Muesli Bars

Storage Temp: 35F to 85F
Items in Innerpack: 16 Packs in Case: 6
Total Items in Case: 96
Serving Size: 1 Bar

Ingredients: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, INVERT SUGAR, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, VEGETABLE GLYCERIN, ENRICHED FLOUR (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, APPLE PUREE CONCENTRATE, DEXTROSE, FRUCTOSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF calcium carbonate, whey, wheat bran, salt, modified food starch, cellulose, sodium alginate, cinnamon, natural flavors, potassium bicarbonate, malic acid, sodium citrate, mono- and diglycerides, methylcellulose, soy lecithin, dicalcium phosphate, citric acid, wheat gluten, carrageenan, niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, guar gum, vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin).

Allergens Present: Soybean, Wheat, Milk

Equivalent Items

Item Name	Brand Name	Mfr Product ID	GTIN	Net Weight (Lbs)
Apple Cinnamon Cheerios(TM) Cereal Bars (96 ct) 1.42 oz	Cheerios(TM)	16000-31911	10016000319117	9.3

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Equivalent to: Nutrigrain Bar Apple Cinn WG

Item Name: Apple Cinnamon Cheerios(TM) Cereal Bars (96 ct) 1.42 oz

Mfr Item Name: Apple Cinnamon Cheerios(TM) Cereal Bars (96 ct) 1.42 oz

Brand Name: Cheerios(TM)

Pack Size:

Manufacturer Product ID: 16000-31911

Net Weight (Lbs): 0

GTIN: 10016000319117;

Procurement Category:

DEX ID: 10016000319117

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick:

Class:

Family:



Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	40 g
Servings Per Pack	
Amount per serving	
Calories	150
Total Fat	3.5 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	100 mg
Total Carbohydrates	29 g
Dietary Fiber	3 g
Total Sugars	9 g
Protein	2 g
Vitamin A 0 mcg	Calcium 250 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 1.4 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 0 mg
MEAL COMPONENTS	
1 oz eq.W.Grains	
ALLERGENS	
Contains Wheat	

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Cereal (whole grain oats, sugar, corn starch, apple puree concentrate, corn syrup, canola oil, brown sugar syrup, salt, cinnamon, trisodium phosphate, sodium citrate, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) and ascorbic acid added to retain freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: calcium carbonate, Vitamin C [sodium ascorbate], iron and zinc [mineral nutrients], A B Vitamin [niacinamide], Vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], Vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], Vitamin A [palmitate], Vitamin B2 [riboflavin], A B Vitamin [folic acid], Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3), Sugar, Fructose, Canola Oil, Whole Wheat Flour, Brown Rice Flour, Chicory Root Extract, Whole Corn Flour, Dried Diced Apples, Maltodextrin. Contains 2 % or less of: Wheat Starch, Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Caramel Color, Cinnamon, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor. CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: [Case] A chewy cereal bar made with Apple Cinnamon Cheerios(TM) cereal pieces and individually wrapped to enjoy on-the-go. Made without Gelatin. For crediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: 1 ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, and USDA Smart Snacks criteria. GPC Category: Cereal/Muesli Bars Storage: Store in cool dry location Storage Temp: 32F to 95F Serving Size: 1 Bar (40g) Prep: Ready to eat cereal bars Ingredients: Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Cereal (whole grain oats, sugar, corn starch, apple puree concentrate, corn syrup, canola oil, brown sugar syrup, salt, cinnamon, trisodium phosphate, sodium citrate, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) and ascorbic acid added to retain freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: calcium carbonate, Vitamin C [sodium ascorbate], iron and zinc [mineral nutrients], A B Vitamin [niacinamide], Vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], Vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], Vitamin A [palmitate], Vitamin B2 [riboflavin], A B Vitamin [folic acid], Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3), Sugar, Fructose, Canola Oil, Whole Wheat Flour, Brown Rice Flour, Chicory Root Extract, Whole Corn Flour, Dried Diced Apples, Maltodextrin. Contains 2 % or less of: Wheat Starch, Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Caramel Color, Cinnamon, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor. CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Allergens Present: Wheat

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Mission 12" Whole Wheat Wraps

Item Name: 12" Whole Wheat Wraps

Mfr Item Name: Mission 12" Whole Wheat Wraps 6/12 ct

Brand Name: MISSION

Pack Size: 6/12 ct

Manufacturer Product ID:

Net Weight (Lbs): 16

GTIN: 00073731102541

Procurement Category: Dry Goods

DEX ID: 00073731102541

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick: (10000299)Dough Based Products / Meals - Ready to Eat - Savoury (Shelf Stable)

Class: Dough Based Products / Meals

Family: Prepared/Preserved Foods



Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 each (104 g)
Servings Per Pack	72
Amount per serving	
Calories	290
Total Fat	7 g
Saturated Fat	2.5 g
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	620 mg
Total Carbohydrates	49 g
Dietary Fiber	6 g
Total Sugars	0 g
Protein	9 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 230 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 2.8 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 190 mg
MEAL COMPONENTS	
3.5 oz eq.W.Grains	
ALLERGENS	
Free From Shellfish	
Free From Eggs	
Free From Fish	
Free From Milk	
Free From Tree Nuts	
Free From Peanuts	
Free From Sesame	
Contains Wheat	
Free From Soybeans	

Ingredients

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified and Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), contains 2% or less of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Vital Wheat Gluten, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, and Calcium Propionate and Sorbic Acid (to maintain freshness).

Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: [Case] 12" Whole Wheat Flour tortillas. Brown to light brown in color with a typical whole wheat flavor.

GPC Category: Dough Based Products / Meals - Ready to Eat - Savoury (Shelf Stable)

Storage: Packed in a cardboard case. Store in a cool dry place

Storage Temp: 33F to 85F

Serving Size: 1 tortilla

Prep: Bring Tortillas to room temperature: If refrigerated - remove from case and let stand in bag 4-6 hours at room temperature. Fluff and individually separate each tortilla. Steam Cabinet - return tortillas to bags and place in steam cabinet. Stack no more than three-dozen high. Heat to 160°F. Do not keep more than three hours. Grill - heat grill to 400°F. Heat tortillas on each side for five seconds. Microwave - stack no more than six tortillas and heat 45-60 seconds on High.

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified and Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), contains 2% or less of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Vital Wheat Gluten, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, and Calcium Propionate and Sorbic Acid (to maintain freshness).

Allergens Present: Other Gluten Containing Grain And Gluten Containing Grain Products, Wheat

Allergens Not Present: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Tree nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seed, Sulfur Dioxide and Sulfites, Soybean, Mustard, Shellfish, Molluscs

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Mission 12" Whole Wheat Wraps



MISSION FOODS - QUALITY DEPARTMENT
 5601 Executive Drive, Irving, TX 75038
REGULATORY INFORMATION PER SERVING

10254

Flour Tortillas, Heat Pressed

UPC: 000-73731-10254-1

Mission FS 12" Whole Wheat Heat Pressed Flour Tortillas 6/12ct

Created by: Carmen Olson
 Approved by: Carmen Olson

Effective Date: 1/21/2022
 Status: Active

Weights:			
Case Net weight	Case Gross weight	Ounces/Dozen	Package Weight: Count/Pkg:
16.5 Lb	18 Lb	44.00 ± 0.5	44.00Oz 12
Case/Count:	6/12 CT.		
Diameter (in):	11.5 - 12.5		
or Product Dimension:	12.000		
Moisture (%):	31 - 35		
pH:	5.4 - 6.2		
Color:	Brown to light brown		
Flavor:	Typical whole wheat		
Shelf life:	75 days		
Storage:	Store in a cool, dry place		
Oz equivalent grain:			
Case dimensions:	13.3125" x 13.3125" x 7.375"		
Case cube:	0.756	Ti x Hi:	9 x 6
Preparation instructions:			
PREPARATION			
Ambient: Ready to use.			
Refrigerated: BRING TO ROOM TEMPERATURE. Remove from case and let stand in bag 4 - 6 hours at room temperature.			
HEATING			
STEAM CABINET: Place in steam cabinet. Stack no more than 3 dozen high. Heat to 160°F. Do not hold for more than 2 hours.			
GRILL: Heat grill to 400°F. Heat wraps on each side for 10 - 15 seconds.			
MICROWAVE: Stack no more than 6 wraps and heat 45 - 60 seconds on high (microwaves vary for power setting and time).			
STAGING			
Store in steam cabinet or bun warmer until ready to use (maximum 1 hour to prevent drying).			

Nutrition Facts

12 Servings per Package

Serving Size 1 tortilla (104g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 290

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	7g	11%
Saturated Fat	2.5g	13%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	620mg	26%
Total Carbohydrate	49g	16%
Dietary Fiber	6g	24%
Sugars	0g	
Includes	0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein	9g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	230mg	23%
Iron	3mg	16%
Potassium	190mg	4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified and Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), contains 2% or less of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Vital Wheat Gluten, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, and Calcium Propionate and Sorbic Acid (to maintain freshness).

Allergens: WHEAT

Whole Wheat FS GL NLEA G

This information is provided for technical content only and is not intended to comply with type sizes, fonts, and graphics as required by FDA.
 FORM CQF 4.3.01 REV 11/9/2018 Issued: 7/24/2023 9:56:40 AM

APPLE GALA 125-138 CT



Item Name: Apples, Fresh, 125- 138 Count, Whole

Mfr Item Name: Apples, Fresh, 125 - 138 Count, Whole

Brand Name: Apple

Pack Size: 8/5 lb.

Manufacturer Product ID: Fresh Produce

Net Weight (Lbs): 40

GTIN:

Procurement Category: Fresh Produce

DEX ID: A2003830

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick: (10005900)Apples

Class: Pome Fruits

Family: Fruits - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Fresh)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 each (149 g)
Servings Per Pack	148
Amount per serving	
Calories	77.48
Total Fat	0.25 g
Saturated Fat	0.04 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	1.49 mg
Total Carbohydrates	20.58 g
Dietary Fiber	3.58 g
Total Sugars	15.48 g
Protein	0.39 g
Vitamin A 4.47 mcg	Calcium 8.94 mg
Vitamin C 6.85 mg	Iron 0.18 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
1 cup Fruits	
ALLERGENS	
None specified	

Ingredients

Directions & Notes

[Serving Size 1 small (2-3/4" dia) (149 g)];

[Meal Contributions: 1/4 cup raw, unpeeled fruit (about 1/4 apple)]; **Local Produce Only**

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

BOK CHOY BABY 10#

Item Name: Bok Choy, Fresh

Mfr Item Name: Bok Choy, Fresh

Brand Name:

Pack Size: 1/10 lb.

Manufacturer Product ID:

Net Weight (Lbs): 10

GTIN:

Procurement Category:

DEX ID: A2002777

GPC Classification

Country of Origin:

Brick: (10005999)White Cabbages

Class: Brassica Vegetables

Family: Vegetables (Non Leaf) - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Fresh)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	0.25 cup (18 g)
Servings Per Pack	14
Amount per serving	
Calories	2.28
Total Fat	0.04 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	11.38 mg
Total Carbohydrates	0.38 g
Dietary Fiber	0.18 g
Total Sugars	0.21 g
Protein	0.26 g
Vitamin A 39.03 mcg	Calcium 18.38 mg
Vitamin C 7.88 mg	Iron 0.14 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
0.125 cup Veg DG	
ALLERGENS	
None specified	

Ingredients

Directions & Notes

[Serving Size 0.25 cup, shredded (18 g)];

[Meal Contributions: 1/4 cup raw, shredded vegetable (credits as 1/8 cup in NSLP/SBP and CACFP)];

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Celery, Sticks, FTS

Item Name: Celery, Raw, Sticks, FTS

Mfr Item Name: Celery, Raw, Sticks

Brand Name:

Pack Size: (4/5) lb

Manufacturer Product ID:

Net Weight (Lbs): 20

GTIN:

Procurement Category: Fresh Produce

DEX ID: A9000034

Country of Origin:

GPC Classification

Brick: (10006131)Celery

Class: Stem Vegetables

Family: Vegetables (Non Leaf) - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Fresh)



Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	0.25 cup (32 g)
Servings Per Pack	280
Amount per serving	
Calories	4.5
Total Fat	0.1 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	0 g
Sodium	25.9 mg
Total Carbohydrates	1 g
Dietary Fiber	0.5 g
Total Sugars	0.4 g
Protein	0.2 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 13 mg
Vitamin C 1 mg	Iron 0.1 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
0.25 cup Veg Other	
ALLERGENS	
None specified	

Ingredients

Directions & Notes

[Serving Size 1/4 cup raw vegetables (about 3 sticks)];
[Meal Contributions: 1/4 cup raw vegetables (about 3 sticks)];

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

General Tso's Chicken

Item Name: CHICKEN, CHUNK RANDOM BREADED W/ GENERAL TSO SAUCE LEG MEAT COOKED FROZEN

Mfr Item Name: CHICKEN, CHUNK RANDOM BREADED W/ GENERAL TSO SAUCE LEG MEAT COOKED FROZEN

Brand Name: YANGS 5TH TASTE

Pack Size: Chicken: 6/5 lb bags, Sauce: 6/36 oz bags

Manufacturer Product ID: 15563-0

Net Weight (Lbs): 48

GTIN: 00852724155630

Procurement Category: Frozen

DEX ID: 00852724155630

GPC Classification

Country of Origin:

Brick: (10005769)Chicken - Prepared/Processed

Class: Meat/Poultry/Other Animals - Prepared/Processed

Family: Meat/Poultry/Other Animals



Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	4 oz eq.
Servings Per Pack	192
Amount per serving	
Calories	170
Total Fat	3 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Cholesterol	40 g
Sodium	361 mg
Total Carbohydrates	23 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	0 g
Protein	11 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium 0 mg
MEAL COMPONENTS	
2 oz eq.M/MA	
ALLERGENS	
Contains Soybeans	
Contains Eggs	
Contains Wheat	

Ingredients

CHICKEN: DARK MEAT CHICKEN CHUNKS, WATER, CORNSTARCH, WHITE WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, SALT, WHITE PEPPER POWDER, GINGER, GARLIC AND GREEN ONION. SAUCE: SUGAR, WATER, VINEGAR, SOY SAUCE WATER, SOYBEANS, SALT, SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, EXTRACT OF MUSHROOM, MODIFIED STARCH, GARLIC, CHILI POWDER, ORANGE PEEL POWDER, GINGER AND GREEN ONION.

Directions & Notes

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Tyson Mega Minis® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Homestyle Made With Whole Muscle Chicken

Chunks, 0.42 oz.



Item Name: Tyson Mega Minis® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Homestyle Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Ch

Mfr Item Name: Tyson Mega Minis® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Homestyle Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Ch

Brand Name: Tyson

Pack Size: 35 each

Manufacturer Product ID: 10269760928

Net Weight (Lbs): 30

GTIN: 00023700047441

Procurement Category: Frozen

DEX ID: 00023700047441

GPC Classification

Country of Origin: United States

Brick: (10005769)Chicken - Prepared/Processed

Class: Meat/Poultry/Other Animals - Prepared/Processed

Family: Meat/Poultry/Other Animals

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	84 g
Servings Per Pack	161
Amount per serving	
Calories	180
Total Fat	9 g
Saturated Fat	1.5 g
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol	40 g
Sodium	340 mg
Total Carbohydrates	10 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Total Sugars	0 g
Protein	16 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 1 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 490 mg
MEAL COMPONENTS	
0.5 oz eq.W.Grains	1.25 oz eq.M/MA
ALLERGENS	
Free From Shellfish	
Free From Eggs	
Free From Fish	
Free From Milk	
Free From Tree Nuts	
Free From Peanuts	
Free From Soybeans	
Contains Wheat	

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast chunks with rib meat, water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of the following: canola oil, chicken type flavor [brown sugar, onion powder, yeast extract, maltodextrin, carrot powder, garlic powder, canola oil, spices, citric acid, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent)], cocoa powder (color), extracts of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), modified food starch, onion powder, salt, sodium phosphates, soybean oil, spice, sugar, wheat gluten, yeast, yeast extract, yellow corn flour. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: [Case] Tyson Mega Minis® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Homestyle Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Chunks, 0.42 oz.
GPC Category: Chicken - Prepared/Processed

Storage: Frozen

Storage Temp: -10F to 10F

Serving Size: 3 OZ SERVING, About 161 Servings Per Container

Prep: PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

Convection Oven

Preheat oven to 350°F. Place frozen chunks on a parchment lined baking sheet and heat for 6-8 minutes.

Ingredients: Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast chunks with rib meat, water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of the following: canola oil, chicken type flavor [brown sugar, onion powder, yeast extract, maltodextrin, carrot powder, garlic powder, canola oil, spices, citric acid, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent)], cocoa powder (color), extracts of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), modified food starch, onion powder, salt, sodium phosphates, soybean oil, spice, sugar, wheat gluten, yeast, yeast extract, yellow corn flour. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

Allergens Present: Wheat

Allergens Not Present: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Tree nuts, Peanuts, Soybean

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from GDSN Connect are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers or derived from standards of identity. Such information may not be complete or up to date and you should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.